composition of the Group’s Reportable Segments changed in the financial period ended 30 September 2019.

The change to the Group’s organisation structure was the establishment of the Paradigm division in order to bring

together the activities of Paradigm Consulting and Paradigm Mortgages under single leadership. The change allows

the needs of IFAs and mortgages advisers to be better met through an integrated approach. The services being

provided to these customers include compliance and support services. In addition, the Tatton division now includes

wrap-related revenue which was previously included in the Paradigm Consulting division.

This change brings the management and responsibility for all asset-related management and services into one

division.

As a result of these changes, activities previously reported under Paradigm Consulting have been split between

Tatton and Paradigm, with Paradigm Mortgages being reported under Paradigm.

The Revenue by segment disclosure note for the period to September 2018 and the year to March 2019 has been
amended as follows:

(i) Revenue by segment
 Period ended 30 September 2018

 As reported Adjustment Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Tatton 4,025 1,962 5,987

Paradigm – 2,434 2,434
Paradigm Consulting 3,118 (3,118) –
Paradigm Mortgages 1,278 (1,278) –

Central 24 – 24

Total 8,445 – 8,445

 Year ended 31 March 2019

 As reported Adjustment Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Tatton 8,732 3,789 12,521

Paradigm – 4,949 4,949
Paradigm Consulting 6,049 (6,049) –
Paradigm Mortgages 2,689 (2,689) –

Central 48 – 48

Total 17,518 – 17,518

(ii) Operating profit by segment
 Period ended 30 September 2018

 As reported Adjustment Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Tatton 1,955 1,432 3,387

Paradigm – 810 810
Paradigm Consulting 1,524 (1,524) –
Paradigm Mortgages 718 (718) –

Central (1,225) – (1,225)

Total 2,972 – 2,972

 Year ended 31 March 2019

 As reported Adjustment Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Tatton 4,098 2,743 6,841

Paradigm – 1,805 1,805
Paradigm Consulting 2,983 (2,983) –
Paradigm Mortgages 1,565 (1,565) –

Central (2,721) – (2,721)

Total 5,925 – 5,925

(iii) Adjusted operating profit* by segment
 Period ended 30 September 2018

 As reported Adjustment Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Tatton 2,050 1,432 3,482

Paradigm – 823 823
Paradigm Consulting 1,537 (1,537) –
Paradigm Mortgages 718 (718) –

Central (955) – (955)

Total 3,350 – 3,350

 Year ended 31 March 2019

 As reported Adjustment Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Tatton 4,628 2,743 7,371

Paradigm – 1,818 1,818
Paradigm Consulting 2,996 (2,996) –
Paradigm Mortgages 1,565 (1,565) –

Central (1,881) – (1,881)

Total 7,308 – 7,308

* Alternative performance measures are detailed in note 18 of this interim report

2.7 SIGNIFICANT JUDGEMENTS, KEY ASSUMPTIONS AND ESTIMATES

In the process of applying the Group’s accounting policies, which are described above, management have made

judgements and estimations about the future that have the most significant effect on the amounts recognised in

the financial statements. The estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions

to accounting estimates are recognised in the period in which the estimate is revised if the revision affects only